Semiconductor &
Special Protection
Protistor® Square body fuse-links
Sizes 000 and 00 gR 690VAC from 16 to 160A
The 690/700V Protistor® fuse-links provide maximum flexibility in equipment design and
ultimate protection for small power conversion equipment.
The Protistor® gR have been engineered to provide full range protection to eliminate all
overloads and semiconductor fault. Fuses are assembled with pure silver, die-cut

DIN80 w/o indicator
Reference
Number DIN80
w/o indicator
Catalog Number
DIN80 with indicator
Reference
Number DIN80
with indicator
Catalog Number
DIN80 for monitoring
micro-contact
Reference Number
DIN80 for monitoring
micro-contact
000 690 16 gR DN000GB69V16 L330060 DN000GB69V16V C330190 DN000GB69V16L X330277
000 690 20 gR DN000GB69V20 D330030 DN000GB69V20V P330017 DN000GB69V20L J330173
000 690 25 gR DN000GB69V25 E330031 DN000GB69V25V Q330018 DN000GB69V25L K330174
000 690 32 gR DN000GB69V32 F330032 DN000GB69V32V R330019 DN000GB69V32L L330175
000 690 40 gR DN000GB69V40 G330033 DN000GB69V40V S330020 DN000GB69V40L M330176
000 690 50 gR DN000GB69V50 H330034 DN000GB69V50V T330021 DN000GB69V50L N330177
000 690 63 gR DN000GB69V63 J330035 DN000GB69V63V V330022 DN000GB69V63L P330178
000 690 80 gR DN000GB69V80 A330073 DN000GB69V80V G330102 DN000GB69V80L Q330179
000 690 100 gR DN000GB69V100 S330112 DN000GB69V100V Q330110 DN000GB69V100L R330180
000 690 125 gR DN000GB69V125 T330113 DN000GB69V125V R330111 DN000GB69V125L S330181
Size Rated
Voltage (V)
Nominal
Current (A)
Class Catalog Number DIN
Plain blades
Reference
Number DIN Plain
blades
Catalog Number BS
w/o indicator
Reference
Number BS w/o
indicator
Catalog Number BS
with indicator
Reference
Number BS with
indicator
000 690 16 gR PC000GB69V16PV Y210609 - - - -
000 690 20 gR PC000GB69V20PV Z210610 BS000GB69V20 T330044 BS000GB69V20P Y330117
000 690 25 gR PC000GB69V25PV A210611 BS000GB69V25 V330045 BS000GB69V25P Z330118
000 690 32 gR PC000GB69V32PV B210612 BS000GB69V32 W330046 BS000GB69V32P A330119
000 690 40 gR PC000GB69V40PV C210613 BS000GB69V40 X330047 BS000GB69V40P B330120
000 690 50 gR PC000GB69V50PV D210614 BS000GB69V50 Z330049 BS000GB69V50P C330121
000 690 63 gR PC000GB69V63PV E210615 BS000GB69V63 A330050 BS000GB69V63P D330122
000 690 80 gR PC000GB69V80PV F210616 BS000GB69V80 N330108 BS000GB69V80P E330123
000 690 100 gR PC000GB69V100PV G210617 BS000GB69V100 H330103 BS000GB69V100P F330124
000 690 125 gR PC000GB69V125PV H210618 BS000GB69V125 P330109 BS000GB69V125P G330125
Size Rated
Voltage (V)
Nominal
Current (A)

Nominal
Current (A)
Class Catalog Number
DIN80
Reference
Number DIN80
Catalog Number
DIN110
Reference
Number DIN110
Catalog Number DIN
Plain blades
Reference
Number DIN
Plain blades
00 690 16 gR DN00GB69V16L S330273 DN00GB69V16D1L W330276 PC00GB69V16PV L330267
00 690 20 gR DN00GB69V20L S330227 DN00GB69V20D1L P330247 PC00GB69V20PV W330207
00 690 25 gR DN00GB69V25L T330228 DN00GB69V25D1L Q330248 PC00GB69V25PV X330208
00 690 32 gR DN00GB69V32L V330229 DN00GB69V32D1L R330249 PC00GB69V32PV Y330209
00 690 40 gR DN00GB69V40L W330230 DN00GB69V40D1L S330250 PC00GB69V40PV Z330210
00 690 50 gR DN00GB69V50L X330231 DN00GB69V50D1L T330251 PC00GB69V50PV A330211
00 690 63 gR DN00GB69V63L Y330232 DN00GB69V63D1L V330252 PC00GB69V63PV B330212
00 690 80 gR DN00GB69V80L Z330233 DN00GB69V80D1L W330253 PC00GB69V80PV C330213
00 690 100 gR DN00GB69V100L A330234 DN00GB69V100D1L X330254 PC00GB69V100PV D330214
00 690 125 gR DN00GB69V125L B330235 DN00GB69V125D1L Y330255 PC00GB69V125PV E330215
00 690 160 gR DN00GB69V160L C330236 DN00GB69V160D1L Z330256 PC00GB69V160PV F330216
Size Rated
Voltage (V)
Nominal
Current (A)